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A001707092 SREEJA  DATTA Female No  1 1 UR  5  470.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002130493 EFTIKHA  AHMED Female No  2  1 2 OBC-A  7  468.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001665591 NAUSHEEN  AKTARI Female No  3 3 UR  18  468.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001899559 RIYA  NASKER Female No  4  1 4 SC  6  467.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002106733 SUCHANA  MAJHI Female No  5 5 UR  10  461.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002427509 ANKAN  GHOSH Male No  6  2 6 OBC-A  14  454.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002334051 MD MAHBUBUR RAHMAN Male No  7 7 UR  22  454.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001610388 SUCHANA  GHOSH Female No  8 8 UR  4  452.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001290537 TASMIAH  NOOR Female No  9 9 UR  5  451.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002356316 SANKHA  MUKHERJEE Male No  10 10 UR  13  450.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002316432 SHILPA  SHAW Female No  11 11 UR  2  450.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001848063 SHIVAM  MULLICK Male No  12  2 12 SC  11  449.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000941886 SHRETA  MANDAL Female No  13  1 13 OBC-B  10  445.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001861147 PROTHOMESH  PAUL Male No  14  2 14 OBC-B  14  445.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001142132 ARUNAVA  MONDAL Male No  15  3 15 SC  18  441.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002432981 PUSHPITA  DAS Female No  16  4 16 SC  12  441.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002303702 DHIRAJ  GAYEN Male No  17  5 17 SC  7  440.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000813315 PRIYADARSHEE  DEBNATH Male No  18 18 UR  3  438.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001036774 SOHINI  SARKAR Female No  19 19 UR  3  436.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000659733 ANJALLI  BHATTACHARYYA Female No  20 20 UR  15  435.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001668806 NABIL UL SAFIK Male No  21  3 21 OBC-A  11  435.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001075265 MOULI  ADHIKARI Female No  22 22 UR  6  434.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000259645 ANISA  KHATUN Female No  23  4 23 OBC-A  7  429.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001172384 RIYA  SHARMA Female No  24 24 UR  10  429.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002013853 SUPRIYO  PARUA Male No  25 25 UR  10  429.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001807498 MD ASIF SEKH Male No  26  5 26 OBC-A  5  427.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000143277 RUBEL  RANA Male No  27 27 UR  3  427.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002014702 RIDDHI  SINHA Female No  28 28 UR  18  425.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001927188 FAHIMA  PARVIN Female No  29 29 UR  17  423.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001618844 SABUJ  DAS Male No  30 30 UR  11  423.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000725477 ALISHA  ISLAM Female No  30  6 31 OBC-A  12  423.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001905894 SUTANWI  SEAL Female No  31 32 UR  6  421.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002429594 SOUVIK  DEBNATH Male No  32  3 33 OBC-B  1  421.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000442399 ANKIT  PRADHAN Male No  33 34 UR  16  420.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323918 SOUMALYA  JANA Male No  34  4 35 OBC-B  10  420.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002191890 SUBHI  RAY Female No  35 36 UR  11  419.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002111912 SRITAMA  SINHA Female No  36 37 UR  10  416.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001919435 SUPARBA  CHATTERJEE Female No  37 38 UR  8  415.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002251772 AAYUSH  PATRA Male No  38 39 UR  18  414.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000543716 SUMAIYA  SAMRIN Female No  39 40 UR  8  413.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001324318 SASWATA  SAMANTA Male No  40 41 UR  22  412.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000073513 NABAMEETA  KARMAKAR Female No  41  5 42 OBC-B  12  412.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000981592 SANIA  KHATUN Female No  42 43 UR  2  411.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001243985 SYED  SANIA Female No  43 44 UR  13  408.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001220491 MONIRA  KHATUN Female No  44 45 UR  6  407.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002356582 SOUMADEEP  PAL Male No  45 46 UR  23  406.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002213067 ANISH  RABIDAS Male No  46  6 47 SC  14  404.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002255088 MEGHA  SAHA Female No  47 48 UR  1  403.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001199201 SATYAJIT  ROY Male No  48 49 UR  13  398.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002229743 PRITAM  GHOSH Male No  49  6 50 OBC-B  4  397.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001304808 SAGNIK  CHAKRABORTY Male No  50 51 UR  4  396.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001608196 SHUVAMITA  DUTTA Female No  51 52 UR  13  391.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001903253 AYAN  MONDAL Male No  52 53 UR  6  388.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002260799 BITAN  ADHIKARI Male No  53  7 54 SC  2  387.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002117672 MOHSINA  YEASMIN Female No  54 55 UR  13  387.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001704939 RUDRADIP  NANDI Male No  55 56 UR  12  386.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001686861 SUPARNA  DEY Female No  56  7 57 OBC-B  7  386.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001351288 SNEHA  MONDAL Female No  57 58 UR  5  386.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002117809 MOHAMMAD BIN ZUBAIR Male No  58 59 UR  18  384.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002319496 SRIJIT  GHOSH Male No  59 60 UR  1  384.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002390777 ANJAN  MANDAL Male No  60 61 UR  9  382.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000259490 SAYAN  HAZRA Male No  61 62 UR  4  381.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002426086 SUSMITA  MUKHERJEE Female No  62 63 UR  7  381.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002214627 AISHANI  GHOSH Female No  63 64 UR  9  379.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002383518 ANWESHA  TEWARY Female No  64  1 65 EWS  12  379.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001924806 ABHRADIP  DUTTA Male No  65 66 UR  7  379.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001882174 SK ASIF SOHEL Male No  66 67 UR  15  378.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000672983 MOSHI UJ ZAVED Male No  67  7 68 OBC-A  10  378.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001869774 MEGHNA  SARKAR Female No  68  8 69 SC  2  377.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001348750 SHUVAJIT  MONDAL Male No  69  9 70 SC  3  375.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001550625 SURAJIT  SINGHA Male No  70 71 UR  8  374.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002184332 ANJARUL  HOSSAIN Male No  71 72 UR  16  371.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001860260 DIYA  PAUL Female No  72 73 UR  16  371.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002288499 FAISAL ZUBER FIRDOSH Male No  73 74 UR  24  368.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001680119 DEEPTI  SINGH Female No  74 75 UR  5  367.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001657750 ANUKARSSA  DUTTA Male No  75 76 UR  22  366.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002083987 SOUBHAGYA  RAJBANSHI Male No  76  10 77 SC  13  366.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001865365 ABDUL SAHIL MALLICK Male No  77 78 UR  18  366.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002270726 SPANDAN  ROY Male No  78  11 79 SC  9  366.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002019558 SASWATA  ROY Male No  79 80 UR  25  365.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001951624 HARI SHANKAR SAH Male No  80 81 UR  5  363.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001489536 SOHINI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  81 82 UR  20  362.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002436133 MOKBUL HOSSEIN MOLLA Male No  82 83 UR  1  362.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000931185 ARUNANGSU  JANA Male No  83  12 84 SC  14  362.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002398675 SNIGDHA  SAMANTA Female No  84 85 UR  6  362.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000516448 SUDARSAN  CHATTERJEE Male No  85 86 UR  3  361.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001602524 SUMITA  MAITY Female No  86 87 UR  19  361.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001600846 RAIHANAH  WALI Female No  87 88 UR  1  361.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001586693 ARGHYA  MONDAL Male No  87  13 89 SC  6  361.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001872845 ATIK  ARMAN Male No  88  8 90 OBC-A  14  361.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002018876 PATRABALI  BARMAN Female No  89  14 91 SC  19  359.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002270725 AYUSHMAN  ROY Male No  90 92 UR  4  357.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001987875 RAJANYA  NAG Female No  91 93 UR  9  357.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000920552 ASHRAH  QUTUB Female No  92 94 UR  12  357.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000037911 KRISH  DAS Male No  93  8 95 OBC-B  4  355.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001749873 RISHABH  KUMAR Male No  94 96 UR  18  354.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002346112 MENKA  MAHATO Female No  95 97 UR  3  353.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001490206 AYESHA  HASAN Female No  96 98 UR  2  351.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001799175 SANKAR  SAHA Male Yes  97  2 99 EWS  9  350.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001455018 PARAMITA  

ROYCHOWDHURY

Female No  98 100 UR  16  349.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000854582 SARIYA  HOSSAIN Female No  99  9 101 OBC-A  25  347.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001618986 MEHER  PARVEEN Female No  100 102 UR  7  346.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002305420 MD HAMDAN SHEIKH Male No  101  9 103 OBC-B  6  345.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001594565 ROHAN  KHAN Male No  102 104 UR  2  345.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001880277 SANA  ANJUM Female No  103 105 UR  11  345.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001061808 ABU  TALHA Male No  104 106 UR  9  344.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001046086 ATIOUR  SHAIKH Male No  105 107 UR  6  343.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002264427 ARCHISA  GUPTA Female No  106 108 UR  22  343.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002027034 ASFAQUE  AHMED Male No  107 109 UR  5  343.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002020768 RASHID ALI KHAN Male No  108 110 UR  12  342.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001850376 SRABONI  PATRA Female No  109  15 111 SC  10  339.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001744404 SUHANI  MOCHARI Female No  110  1 112 ST  4  339.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001611577 SAMPRITI  PURKAIT Female No  111 113 UR  12  338.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001032300 PRATHAM  JAIN Male No  112 114 UR  7  337.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001061952 CJHAMPA  TURAM Female No  113 115 UR  4  336.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000219268 RIK  BASAK Male No  114 116 UR  8  334.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002179742 TANISHA  CHOUDHARY Female No  115 117 UR  13  334.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001536148 SUDIPTA  GHOSH Female No  116  10 118 OBC-B  5  332.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001163470 MANTASHA  FATIMA Female No  117 119 UR  24  330.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002240058 ARITRA  MUKHERJEE Male No  118 120 UR  3  329.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000523271 SNIGDHA  SARKAR Female No  119 121 UR  12  327.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001430052 MD  SHOAIB Male No  119  10 122 OBC-A  17  327.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002404380 MASUDUR RH MOLLA Male No  120 123 UR  20  327.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001983959 SOUMALYA  SARKAR Male No  121 124 UR  7  326.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001563736 FIRDOUS  SAIKH Male No  122 125 UR  9  323.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002047056 SANTOSH  BARMAN Male No  123  16 126 SC  14  323.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000049912 ADITYA  BANERJEE Male No  124 127 UR  7  322.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001677559 AYUSH  KOIRI Male No  125 128 UR  7  319.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001557721 KRISHANU  SARKAR Male No  126 129 UR  6  316.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002351228 CHITTRANJAN  TIWARI Male No  127 130 UR  1  316.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321393 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  128 131 UR  10  315.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001826692 DIPAK KUMAR SAH Male No  129 132 UR  13  314.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002153458 SAHIL  FIDA Male No  130  11 133 OBC-A  15  313.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001017861 KISHAN  PRAJAPATI Male No  131 134 UR  5  313.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001944963 PARTHANA  NASKAR Female No  132  17 135 SC  14  312.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001156017 PRIYA  DAS Female No  133 136 UR  4  310.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000757236 GOUTAM  BERA Male No  134 137 UR  7  310.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000835911 RUPAM  ROY Male No  135  18 138 SC  9  310.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001305014 ARUNABHA  DAS Male No  136 139 UR  4  307.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002103762 SUBRATA  PAUL Male No  137  11 140 OBC-B  17  305.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002189574 MONALISA  MUKHERJEE Female No  138 141 UR  7  304.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002077816 SURAJ  RAM Male No  139 142 UR  2  303.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002173581 TANNU  KUMARI Female No  140 143 UR  13  303.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001872076 SABA  SABIR Female No  141 144 UR  14  300.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002414311 NAAZ  FATEMA Female No  142 145 UR  5  295.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002307850 VIVEK  SHAW Male No  143 146 UR  13  292.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002102306 MONOJIT  PATRA Male No  144  19 147 SC  11  291.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000910827 NIKITA  YADAV Female No  145  12 148 OBC-B  23  291.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001830998 HANFIA  AFRIN Female No  146 149 UR  13  289.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001170813 MONI  HALDER Female No  147 150 UR  13  286.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000803777 RAJIB  BISWAS Male No  148 151 UR  19  279.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001778502 PRINCE KUMAR MANJHI Male No  149 152 UR  5  277.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002387896 SHYAM SUNDAR JHA Male No  150 153 UR  21  277.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304692 ABHIJIT  SINGHA Male No  151  20 154 SC  19  276.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001820657 WALIO  RAHAMAN Male No  152 155 UR  2  274.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000199701 RITAM  SHOW Male No  153 156 UR  7  274.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001089052 SAPNA  SAH Female No  154 157 UR  6  262.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001122306 ASHHAR TAFHEEM ANSARI Male No  155 158 UR  1  260.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001454410 AMPRITA  RAHA Female No  156 159 UR  24  260.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002073719 SAIAD  ANOWAR Male No  157 160 UR  16  255.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002086245 TANISHA  PATRA Female No  158  21 161 SC  5  231.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 
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Rule2
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Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A002130493 EFTIKHA  AHMED Female No  2  1 1 OBC-A  7  468.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002427509 ANKAN  GHOSH Male No  6  2 2 OBC-A  14  454.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001668806 NABIL UL SAFIK Male No  21  3 3 OBC-A  11  435.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000259645 ANISA  KHATUN Female No  23  4 4 OBC-A  7  429.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001807498 MD ASIF SEKH Male No  26  5 5 OBC-A  5  427.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000725477 ALISHA  ISLAM Female No  30  6 6 OBC-A  12  423.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000672983 MOSHI UJ ZAVED Male No  67  7 7 OBC-A  10  378.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001872845 ATIK  ARMAN Male No  88  8 8 OBC-A  14  361.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000854582 SARIYA  HOSSAIN Female No  99  9 9 OBC-A  25  347.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001430052 MD  SHOAIB Male No  119  10 10 OBC-A  17  327.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002153458 SAHIL  FIDA Male No  130  11 11 OBC-A  15  313.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A000941886 SHRETA  MANDAL Female No  13  1 1 OBC-B  10  445.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001861147 PROTHOMESH  PAUL Male No  14  2 2 OBC-B  14  445.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002429594 SOUVIK  DEBNATH Male No  32  3 3 OBC-B  1  421.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323918 SOUMALYA  JANA Male No  34  4 4 OBC-B  10  420.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000073513 NABAMEETA  KARMAKAR Female No  41  5 5 OBC-B  12  412.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002229743 PRITAM  GHOSH Male No  49  6 6 OBC-B  4  397.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001686861 SUPARNA  DEY Female No  56  7 7 OBC-B  7  386.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000037911 KRISH  DAS Male No  93  8 8 OBC-B  4  355.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002305420 MD HAMDAN SHEIKH Male No  101  9 9 OBC-B  6  345.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001536148 SUDIPTA  GHOSH Female No  116  10 10 OBC-B  5  332.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002103762 SUBRATA  PAUL Male No  137  11 11 OBC-B  17  305.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000910827 NIKITA  YADAV Female No  145  12 12 OBC-B  23  291.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001899559 RIYA  NASKER Female No  4  1 1 SC  6  467.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001848063 SHIVAM  MULLICK Male No  12  2 2 SC  11  449.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001142132 ARUNAVA  MONDAL Male No  15  3 3 SC  18  441.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002432981 PUSHPITA  DAS Female No  16  4 4 SC  12  441.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002303702 DHIRAJ  GAYEN Male No  17  5 5 SC  7  440.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002213067 ANISH  RABIDAS Male No  46  6 6 SC  14  404.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002260799 BITAN  ADHIKARI Male No  53  7 7 SC  2  387.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001869774 MEGHNA  SARKAR Female No  68  8 8 SC  2  377.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001348750 SHUVAJIT  MONDAL Male No  69  9 9 SC  3  375.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002083987 SOUBHAGYA  RAJBANSHI Male No  76  10 10 SC  13  366.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002270726 SPANDAN  ROY Male No  78  11 11 SC  9  366.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000931185 ARUNANGSU  JANA Male No  83  12 12 SC  14  362.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001586693 ARGHYA  MONDAL Male No  87  13 13 SC  6  361.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002018876 PATRABALI  BARMAN Female No  89  14 14 SC  19  359.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001850376 SRABONI  PATRA Female No  109  15 15 SC  10  339.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002047056 SANTOSH  BARMAN Male No  123  16 16 SC  14  323.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001944963 PARTHANA  NASKAR Female No  132  17 17 SC  14  312.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000835911 RUPAM  ROY Male No  135  18 18 SC  9  310.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002102306 MONOJIT  PATRA Male No  144  19 19 SC  11  291.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304692 ABHIJIT  SINGHA Male No  151  20 20 SC  19  276.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002086245 TANISHA  PATRA Female No  158  21 21 SC  5  231.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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A001744404 SUHANI  MOCHARI Female No  110  1 1 ST  4  339.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: EWS
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7
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A002383518 ANWESHA  TEWARY Female No  64  1 1 EWS  12  379.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001799175 SANKAR  SAHA Male Yes  97  2 2 EWS  9  350.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


